Habib Insurance Company Limited

Head Office : Habib Square, M.A. Jinnah Road, P.O. Box # 5217, Karachi.
Tel: 32424211, 32421882, 32420516, 32424030, 38 & 39
UAN : 111-030303 Fax : (92-21) 2421600

Estd 1942

November 21, 2022

The General Manager

Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Building

Stock Exchange Road

Karachi

Subject: Corporate Briefing Session

Dear Sir,
This is to inform you that the Corporate Briefing Session of Habib Insurance Company Limited
will be held on Monday, November 28, 2022 at 10:30 a.m. at Pakistan Stock Exchange
Auditorium, Karachi to brief the shareholders / analysts about the Company’s performance.
The shareholders will also be given an option to attend the session through electronic means.
The flyer of Corporate Briefing session is also attached herewith.
You may please inform the TRE Certificate Holders to the Exchange accordingly.
Regards,
Yours truly,

o

Muham Maaz Akbar
Company Secretary




Habib Insurance Company Limited

Corporate Briefing Session

You are cordially invited to the Corporate Briefing session of Habib Insurance Company Limited
on Monday, November 28, 2022 at 10:30 pm at the PSX Auditorium Karachi.

Participants who are interested to attend the session though online platform are hereby requested
to get themselves registered by providing the following details at the earliest but not later than
4 hours before the time of CBS (i.e. before 10:30 p.m. on November 27, 2022) at
investor.relations@habibinsurance.net.

Name of Participant

Company Name (Optional)

Email ID

Login details will be sent at the respective email addresses upon receipt of the above information
from interested participants. The login facility will be opened 30 minutes before the meeting time
to enable the participants to join the meeting after identification and verification process.

The company will convene the meeting through "Zoom Cloud meetings". Participants are
therefore requested to download the application ahead of the meeting.
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Karachi: November 21, 2022 R // Muhammad Maaz Akbar
\Can S/ Company Secretary




Corporate Briefing Session

For the period ended 3QCY22



__Brief Overview e

~ +Habib Insurance is one of the oldest insurance companies in Pakistan.

“1t was established in Bombay In 1942 and moved its Head Office to
Karachi in 1947.

“Qver the years, the company has continued to prosper, serving Its
honorable clientele by maintaining a culture of integrity & trust. Habib
Insurance offers a range of general Insurance services including
Property, Marine, Motor, Engineering & Travel. The Company
celebrated its 75 years in 2017 and Is one of the oldest running
business of the Habib Group.
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_~ Board of Directors
Chairman
Directors

Chief Executive
Chief Financial Officer
Company Secretary

Rafig M. Habib

Abbas D. Habib

Mansoor G. Habib
Muhammad Hyder Habib
Qumail R. Habib

Aun Muhammad A. Habib
Shahid Ghaffar

Ali Fadoo

Maleeha Humayun Bangash
Syed Ather Abbas
Murtaza Hussain
Muhammad Maaz Akbar
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Engineering Travel Miscellaneous



Our Products

Our product portfolio also includes a Takaful Window
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PAKISTAN
STOCK EXCHANGE
LIMITED

Twelve times ‘Top 25 Companies Award’ by Pakistan
Stock Exchange (Former Karachi Stock Exchange)
Including for eight consecutive years from 1979 to
1986 and for the years 1993, 1995, 1997 and 2014.

aaaaa



\_/
</
conomy

o~

~ 6 Month KIBOR

18.00
14.00
10.00
6.00
= 4 4 4 +H <4 N N
a4 9o @ d
= (=] o o > o c o =
5286 248 S ¢ 3

GDP Composition (PKR billion)

25,000
20,000

2017 2018 2019

m Services ® Agricultural

Apr-22
May-22
Jun-22

2020R

m Industrial

Jul-22

2021R

Aug-22

Sep-22
Oct-22

15,000

10,000

< Hol 10l Al Rl Hol Aok
0

2022

Nov-22

aavdn
=

Ear.

®

1942

PKR/US$
260.00
220.00
180.00
—
140.00
— i i — —
§ o8 § § &
GDP Growth
7.00% 6.10%
6.00% i
5000  460%
4.00%
3.00%
2.00%
1.00%
0.00%
-1.00%
-2.00%
2017 2018

© &

Dec-21

N N N N N N N N N N
O N A N AN A N A R NN
[ o] =] = > c = (@)) o =
S 23 & & 33 2 & 9
5.70% 6%
3.10%
[ |
-0.90%
2019 2020F 2021R 2022P

\ -

Nov-22



\ - ) 4
\_/P%arke‘f Share Pakistan Insurance Sector -

e

ot

B Top 3 Companies
H Others
H Habib

QQQQQ
.



e’

\_/v‘
Inancial Snapshot-CY21

PKR Million (Except per share)

Gross insurance premium/ Contribution 2,295.09
Net insurance premium/ Contribution 911.418
Net Insurance/ Takaful Claim 431.98
Investment Income 141.038
Profit After Tax 107.02
Paid Up Capital 619.37
Reserves & Retained Earning 635.70
Total Assets 4,193.75
DPS 12.5%
Stock Dividend -

1,804.62
792.02
385.47

94.15
61.66
619.37
680.87

4,017.88
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Inancial Snapshot-1HCY 22

PKR Million (Except per share)

Gross insurance premium/ Contribution 2,255.37
Net insurance premium/ Contribution 1,003.29
Net Insurance/ Takaful Claim 554.24
Investment Income 70.42
Profit After Tax 81.18
Paid Up Capital 619.37
Reserves & Retained Earning 473.64
Total Assets 4,753.86
DPS -
Stock Dividend -

1,599.27
643.24
316.10
126.59

74.40
619.37
520.87

4,245.28
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2,295.09

2021

1,983.57
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2021 12.5%
2020 10%
2019 10%
2018 15%
2017 15%
2016 35%
2015 35%
2014 40%
2013 25% 25% <J
2012 35%
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